UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SONOS, INC., Petitioner,

v.

GOOGLE LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2023-01284 Patent No. 11,024,311

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Case IPR2023-01284 Patent No. 11,024,311 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Google LLC, hereby submits the following mandatory notices in connection with these proceedings.

I. Google LLC's Power of Attorney

A power of attorney from Google LLC to Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,

Garrett & Dunner, LLP (Customer Number 22,852) is being filed concurrently with

these mandatory notices in compliance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b).

II. Google LLC's Mandatory Notices

(a) 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1): Real Party-in-Interest

The real party in interest for the patent owner is Google LLC.

(b) 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2): Related Matters

Google LLC identifies the following judicial and administrative matters that

would be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

- Sonos, Inc. v. Google LLC, IPR2022-01592
- Google LLC v. Sonos, Inc., Case No. 3:22-CV-04553 (N.D. Cal.)
- Certain Audio Players and Components Thereof, Inv. No. 337-TA-1330

(c) 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) and (4): Lead and Back-Up Counsel, and Service Information

Google LLC designates the following counsel to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with these proceedings:

Case IPR2023-01284 Patent No. 11,024,311

| | 1 dtem 100. 11,024,511 |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Counsel | Back-Up Counsel |
| Erika H. Arner | Cory C. Bell |
| Reg. No. 57,540 | Reg. No. 75,096 |
| Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, | Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, |
| Garrett, & Dunner LLP | Garrett, & Dunner LLP |
| 1875 Explorer Street | 2 Seaport Lane |
| Reston, VA 20190-5675 | Boston, MA 02210-2001 |
| Tel: 571-203-2754 | Tel: 617-646-1641 |
| Fax: 202-408-4400 | Fax: 202-408-4400 |
| erika.arner@finnegan.com | cory.bell@finnegan.com |
| | |
| | Safiya Aguilar |
| | Reg. No. 77,212 |
| | Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, |
| | Garrett, & Dunner LLP |
| | 901 New York Avenue, NW |
| | Washington, DC 20001-4413 |
| | Tel: 202-408-4305 |
| | Fax: 202-408-4400 |
| | safiya.aguilar@finnegan.com |

Please address all correspondence regarding this proceeding to lead and back-up counsel. Google LLC also consents to electronic service by email at the above addresses.

Dated: August 25, 2023

By: <u>/Erika H. Arner/</u> Erika H. Arner, Lead Counsel Reg. No. 57,540

Case IPR2023-01284 Patent No. 11,024,311

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent

Owner's Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on August

25, 2023, via email directed to counsel of record for Petitioner at the following:

Michael P. Boyea Jae Y. Pak Cole B. Richter Lee Sullivan Shea & Smith LLP 656 West Randolph Street, Suite 5W Chicago, IL 60661 boyea@ls3ip.com pak@ls3ip.com richter@ls3ip.com LS3_team@ls3ip.com

Dated: August 25, 2023

By: /Lisa C. Hines/ Lisa C. Hines Senior Litigation Legal Assistant FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP